

## NL: Handleiding voor Cookinglife Pizzasnijder

---

### Producttitel

Cookinglife Pizzasnijder zwart Ø 22 cm

---

### Inhoud van het product

- 1x Pizzasnijder
- 

### Gebruiksaanwijzingen

1. Voor eerste gebruik reinigen met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
  2. Plaats het snijwiel op de pizzabodem.
  3. Rol met gelijkmatige druk door de pizza.
  4. Herhaal totdat de gewenste stukken zijn gesneden.
- 

### Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinig na gebruik met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
  - Gebruik een zachte borstel om etensresten te verwijderen.
  - Laat volledig drogen voordat u het product opbergt.
- 

### Veiligheidsinstructies

- Houd vingers uit de buurt van het snijwiel.
  - Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor het snijden van voedsel.
  - Niet gebruiken bij zichtbare schade aan het snijwiel of handvat.
- 

### Leeftijdseisen

- Niet geschikt voor kinderen zonder toezicht van een volwassene.
- 

### **Instructies voor verwijdering**

- Verwijder volgens lokale voorschriften voor metaal- en kunststofafval.
- 

### **Waarschuwingen**

- P102: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
  - Alleen gebruiken voor het beoogde doel.
  - Controleer de pizzasnijder voor gebruik op losse of beschadigde onderdelen.
- 

### **Gevaarsinformatie**

- Het scherpe snijwiel kan snijwonden veroorzaken bij onzorgvuldig gebruik.
  - Een los of beschadigd snijwiel kan onverwacht verschuiven of loskomen, met risico op letsel.
- 

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

---

### **EN: Manual for Cookinglife Pizza Cutter black Ø 22 cm**

---

#### **Product Title**

Cookinglife Pizza Cutter

---

#### **Package Contents**

- 1x Pizza cutter
- 

#### **Instructions for Use**

1. Clean before first use with warm water and mild detergent.
  2. Place the cutting wheel on the pizza surface.
  3. Roll forward with steady, even pressure.
  4. Repeat until the desired number of slices is achieved.
- 

### **Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions**

- Clean after use with warm water and mild detergent.
  - Use a soft brush to remove food residues.
  - Allow to fully dry before storing.
- 

### **Safety Instructions**

- Keep fingers away from the cutting wheel.
  - Use the cutter only for slicing food.
  - Do not use if the wheel or handle shows visible damage.
- 

### **Age Restrictions**

- Not suitable for children without adult supervision.
- 

### **Disposal Instructions**

- Dispose of according to local metal and plastic waste regulations.
- 

### **Warnings**

- P102: Keep out of reach of children.
- Use only for its intended purpose.
- Check the cutter before use for loose or damaged parts.

---

## **Hazard Information**

- The sharp cutting wheel may cause cuts if used carelessly.
- A loose or damaged wheel may shift or detach unexpectedly, posing injury risk.

---

By following these guidelines, you ensure optimal and long-lasting performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, contact customer service or the store where the product was purchased.

---

## **DE: Anleitung für Cookinglife Pizzaschneider schwarz Ø 22 cm**

---

### **Produkttitel**

Cookinglife Pizzaschneider

---

### **Lieferumfang**

- 1x Pizzaschneider

---

### **Gebrauchsanweisungen**

1. Vor der ersten Nutzung mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel reinigen.
2. Das Schneidrad auf die Pizza setzen.
3. Mit gleichmäßigem Druck über die Pizza rollen.
4. Vorgang wiederholen, bis die gewünschten Stücke geschnitten sind.

---

### **Pflege- und Reinigungsanweisungen**

- Nach Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel reinigen.
- Eine weiche Bürste zur Entfernung von Lebensmittelresten verwenden.
- Vor dem Verstauen vollständig trocknen lassen.

---

### **Sicherheitsanweisungen**

- Finger vom Schneidrad fernhalten.
- Nur zum Schneiden von Lebensmitteln verwenden.
- Nicht benutzen, wenn das Schneidrad oder der Griff beschädigt ist.

---

### **Altersbeschränkungen**

- Nicht geeignet für Kinder ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen.

---

### **Entsorgungshinweise**

- Nach örtlichen Vorschriften für Metall- und Kunststoffabfälle entsorgen.

---

### **Warnhinweise**

- P102: Für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren.
- Nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden.
- Vor Gebrauch auf lose oder beschädigte Teile prüfen.

---

### **Gefahreninformationen**

- Das scharfe Schneidrad kann bei unsachgemäßer Nutzung Schnittverletzungen verursachen.
- Ein lockeres oder beschädigtes Schneidrad kann sich lösen und Verletzungen verursachen.

---

Durch Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine lange und optimale Nutzungsdauer Ihres Produkts. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

---

**FR: Manuel pour Cookinglife Coupe-Pizza noir Ø 22 cm**

---

**Titre du produit**

Cookinglife Coupe-Pizza

---

**Contenu du produit**

- 1x Coupe-pizza
- 

**Instructions d'utilisation**

1. Nettoyer avant la première utilisation avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
  2. Placer la roulette sur la pizza.
  3. Rouler en exerçant une pression régulière.
  4. Répéter jusqu'à obtention des parts souhaitées.
- 

**Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage**

- Nettoyer après usage à l'eau tiède et au détergent doux.
  - Utiliser une brosse douce pour retirer les résidus.
  - Laisser sécher complètement avant rangement.
- 

**Consignes de sécurité**

- Garder les doigts éloignés de la lame.
  - Utiliser uniquement pour couper des aliments.
  - Ne pas utiliser si la lame ou la poignée est endommagée.
- 

**Restrictions d'âge**

- Non adapté aux enfants sans la supervision d'un adulte.
-

## Instructions d'élimination

- Jeter selon les réglementations locales concernant les déchets métalliques et plastiques.
- 

## Avertissements

- P102 : Garder hors de portée des enfants.
  - Utiliser uniquement selon sa fonction prévue.
  - Vérifier la roulette avant usage pour détecter toute pièce lâche ou endommagée.
- 

## Informations sur les dangers

- La lame peut causer de petites coupures en cas de mauvaise manipulation.
  - Une roulette desserrée ou endommagée peut se détacher et provoquer des blessures.
- 

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance optimale et durable de votre produit. Pour toute question, contactez le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté l'article.

---

## IT: Manuale per Cookinglife Tagliapizza nero Ø 22 cm

---

### Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Tagliapizza

---

### Contenuto della confezione

- 1x Tagliapizza
- 

### Istruzioni per l'uso

1. Pulire con acqua tiepida e detergente delicato prima del primo utilizzo.

2. Posizionare la lama sulla superficie della pizza.
  3. Far rotolare applicando una pressione uniforme.
  4. Ripetere fino a ottenere il numero di fette desiderato.
- 

#### **Istruzioni per la pulizia e manutenzione**

- Pulire dopo l'uso con acqua tiepida e detergente delicato.
  - Usare una spazzola morbida per rimuovere i residui.
  - Lasciare asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- 

#### **Istruzioni di sicurezza**

- Tenere le dita lontane dalla lama.
  - Utilizzare solo per tagliare alimenti.
  - Non utilizzare se lama o manico sono danneggiati.
- 

#### **Restrizioni di età**

- Non adatto ai bambini senza supervisione adulta.
- 

#### **Istruzioni per lo smaltimento**

- Smaltire secondo le normative locali per rifiuti metallici e plastici.
- 

#### **Avvertenze**

- P102: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
  - Usare solo per lo scopo previsto.
  - Controllare la lama prima dell'uso per eventuali parti allentate o danneggiate.
-



## Informazioni sui pericoli

- La lama affilata può causare piccoli tagli se usata impropriamente.
- Una lama allentata o danneggiata può staccarsi e causare lesioni.

---

Seguendo queste indicazioni, garantirai prestazioni ottimali e durature. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contatta il servizio clienti o il negozio presso cui hai acquistato il prodotto.

---

## PL: Istruzione obsługi dla Cookinglife Nóż do Pizzy czarny Ø 22 cm

---

### Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Nóż do Pizzy

---

### Zawartość opakowania

- 1x Nóż do pizzy
- 

### Instrukcje użytkowania

1. Przed pierwszym użyciem umyć w ciepłej wodzie z delikatnym detergentem.
  2. Umieścić ostrze na powierzchni pizzy.
  3. Przesuwać nóż, wywierając równomierny nacisk.
  4. Powtarzać, aż do uzyskania żądanej liczby kawałków.
- 

### Instrukcje czyszczenia i konserwacji

- Umyć po użyciu w ciepłej wodzie z delikatnym detergentem.
  - Użyć miękkiej szczoteczki do usunięcia resztek jedzenia.
  - Pozostawić do całkowitego wyschnięcia przed schowaniem.
-

## **Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa**

- Trzymać palce z dala od ostrza.
  - Używać wyłącznie do krojenia żywności.
  - Nie używać, jeśli ostrze lub rączka są uszkodzone.
- 

## **Ograniczenia wiekowe**

- Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci bez nadzoru osoby dorosłej.
- 

## **Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji**

- Utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów metalowych i plastikowych.
- 

## **Ostrzeżenia**

- P102: Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
  - Używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
  - Sprawdzić ostrze przed użyciem pod kątem poluzowanych lub uszkodzonych elementów.
- 

## **Informacje o zagrożeniach**

- Ostro zakończone ostrze może spowodować skaleczenia przy nieostrożnym użytkowaniu.
  - Poluzowane lub uszkodzone ostrze może przesuwać się lub odpaść, stwarzając ryzyko urazu.
- 

Przestrzeganie tych zaleceń zapewni długotrwałą i optymalną jakość użytkowania produktu. W przypadku pytań prosimy o kontakt z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym dokonano zakupu.

---

---

## **Título del producto**

Cookinglife Cortador de Pizza

---

## **Contenido del producto**

- 1x Cortador de pizza
- 

## **Instrucciones de uso**

1. Lavar antes del primer uso con agua tibia y detergente suave.
  2. Colocar la rueda de corte sobre la superficie de la pizza.
  3. Desplazar la rueda aplicando una presión uniforme.
  4. Repetir hasta obtener el número deseado de porciones.
- 

## **Instrucciones de limpieza y mantenimiento**

- Lavar después de cada uso con agua tibia y detergente suave.
  - Utilizar un cepillo suave para eliminar restos de alimentos.
  - Dejar secar completamente antes de guardarlo.
- 

## **Instrucciones de seguridad**

- Mantener los dedos alejados de la rueda de corte.
  - Usar únicamente para cortar alimentos.
  - No utilizar si la rueda o el mango presentan daños visibles.
- 

## **Restricciones de edad**

- No apto para niños sin la supervisión de un adulto.
-

### **Instrucciones de eliminación**

- Desechar según las normativas locales sobre residuos metálicos y plásticos.
- 

### **Advertencias**

- P102: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
  - Usar únicamente para su propósito previsto.
  - Revisar el cortador antes de usar para detectar piezas sueltas o dañadas.
- 

### **Información de peligros**

- La rueda afilada puede causar cortes si se usa de manera descuidada.
  - Una rueda suelta o dañada puede desplazarse o desprenderse, con riesgo de lesiones.
- 

Al seguir estas directrices, garantiza un rendimiento óptimo y duradero de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, contacte con el servicio de atención al cliente o con la tienda donde adquirió el artículo.

---